# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ITUS CORPORATION	12/17/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURE WEB CONFERENCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	900 WALT WHITMAN ROAD
Internal Address:	ROOM 203C
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6430691
Patent Number:	7441120
Patent Number:	7512797
Patent Number:	7222242

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)549-5974

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-945-1904

**Email:** tstender@ITUScorp.com

Correspondent Name: TISHA STENDER

Address Line 1: 900 WALT WHITMAN ROAD

Address Line 2: ROOM 203C

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TISHA STENDER
SIGNATURE:	/Tisha Stender/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ITUS PATENTS -- Assignment to Secure Web SWCC from ITUS CORP 12-17-2014#page1.tif source=ITUS PATENTS -- Assignment to Secure Web SWCC from ITUS CORP 12-17-2014#page2.tif

PATENT 503106421 REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0871

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ITUS Corporation ("ITUS") (f/k/a CopyTele, Inc.) a corporation having a principal place of business in Melville, NY (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the following United States patens/applications (collectively referred to as "The ITUS Patents"):

6,430,691 7,441,120 7,512,797 7,222,242

AND WHEREAS, Secure Web Conference Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of in Melville, NY (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said ITUS Patents (as defined above) and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the ITUS Patents (as defined above) and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and including without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

[signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0872 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 17th day of December, 2014.

ITUS Corporation (Assignor)  By  Robert A. Berman	
Title CEO	
TATE OF New York  COUNTY OF Suffork  In December 17, 2014, before me Laura Moran, Notary ublic, personally appeared Robert A. Berman personally known to be (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed be instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Laura Moran	
Signature of Notary	
LAURA MÓRAN Notary Public, State of New Y No. 01MO6292314 Qualified in Suffolk County Term Expires November 4, 20	

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 034538 FRAME: 0873